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Shri Jagjivan Ram: 1 do not think it has been sent to all these State Governments by the Railway Min istry.

Shri Raghunath Singh: Why was West Bengal alone consulted? It is passing through three other States, Punjab, U.P. and Bihar. Why were they not consulted?

Shri A C. Guha: All the 4 State Governments of West Bengal, Bihar, U P. and Punjab should be formally consulted even before they accept this thing even in principle.

Mr. Speaker: Order, order. I have already said that I will allow a dis cussion on this matter during the Rail way Budget if there is a relevant cut motion.

Shri Raghnnath Singh: But we can not move cut motions, Sir.
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Mr. Speaker: I am ju*t making a suggestion. Whenever an hon. Minis ter is not able to read an answer In Hindi in a manner which oould be understood by others, he may Just in dicate that to me. I am not accusing any hon. Minister. Certainly, they may learn Hindi from books but they may not be able to pronounce It in a manner which is understood by others. They may just indicate this to me and I will ask the interpreter here to sit and read it for him, so that it may be understood. There are 70 Members here who have written to me that they do not know a word of English.

I am also contemplating having simultaneous translations. But that is a difficult affair. Translators are not available. In the meanwhile I will ask an interpreter to be here and read it out—or one of the office staff—-wherever the Minister Is not able to read I t (Jnterrvptioiw).

f i e  Matter  el M t a M i r y
AJFsin (Shri Satya Karajan «■**>:
I will came to tha reacue and readout the aniwf i a
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Mr. Symker: I am Happy the bon.
Minister at Parttamentary Affair*
u m tetilm to read th tn an*w«r» in W<IM«r

Shri J fid ln a Boa: Other Minister*
can read; it is quite intelligible. (In terruption).

Shri Bf. S. Mnriftiy (a) to (c). The question of shifting the Central In stitute of Study and Research in Com munity Development from Mussoorie is under consideration. The Advisory Board on Training has recommended the shifting of the Institute on the following grounds:—

(i) It is not centrally situated;

(ii) It is not in rural surroundings;
(iii) It is isolated from higher educational and other training Institutions. There is also the question of altitude and climate.

(d) No.
(e) Does not arise.

•ft WKI «^T : WT TO ntJT ^
|  f *  * *  rnt tfwrr «rrfTT ^  «fr
w *r«r*r wf w % r̂fa-TT̂ t

»Trt TTTTT ITT fatfwar ^ % fa*
Sarr wr, tftr 7* n* *Tfr
TT fjrVTT TT% tm t ^ nrirm ft f% f*r*t *rgft *r r*rr m i 1 *pt:
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The Minister of Community Deve lopment ana Co-operation (Shrl S. K.
Dej); At that time we did not have any ready accommodation which was suitable enough for this purpose in any part of India as MusooHe offered.

Shri Rajfetmath Singh: In Banaras State there was ample accommodation;
a whole building is vacant

Mr. Speaker: Hie hon. Member may put a question.

Shri Tyagi: He is only making a suggestion, Sir.
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«rtr w  ?nf>
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Shri S. K. Dey: We hope to be able to arrive at a decision in the course of the next 3 or 4 months. The ques tion of shifting it to some other area will take, perhaps, a year more after we take the decision.

Mr. Speaker: Shri Raghubir Sahai.

•ft wo WTo fjwtf : SRT 4 3TM
t o  $ f r  5rfw"r
5r £t% ?mT ?

Mr. Speaker: This would not be answered. I have already called the hon. Member, Shri Raghubir Sahai.
No exception can be made in favour of this hon. Member. After Shri Raghubir Sahai 1 may give him an opportunity.

Shrl Raghubir Sahai: May I know whether it is not a fact that one of the important considerations that Gov ernment took in view at the time when the Central Institute was located at Mussoorie was that it should be noar Delhi? I would like to know whether that important consideration has been waived. If so, under what circumstances?

Shri S. K. Dey: The proximity to Delhi was not considered as im portant, in any case, because in these days of air and other traffic distances do not count as such.

• f t  Wo WTO 3TPHT w r p n
g f*  i  *r 3ft ffan  *t

f t*  *twt |  ww ** S ftnr
*T fa*ft *WPT TT fW ?

8hri S. K. Dey: Tea, Sir; it will be at Mussoorie.
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Shri S. K. Dej: Sir, it will be some where in the centre of India i1 we can make it and we are hoping that the Andhra State will offer us facili ties at Hyderabad.

Shri Tyagi: The vicinity of the l.A.S. Training Institute was at Mussoorie was considered to be beneficial to this institution, because, after all, all the administrators of the whole of India would get their training at Mussoorie. I think the vicinity of that institution was one of the main argu ments for sending this Training Insti tute to Mussoorie. What has happened to that?

Shri S. K. Dey: I am afraid that was not the consideration. I may assure the hon. Member that it is not the intention not to make any use of the facilities that are now available with us at Mussoorie. We shall use the facilities for training of other types of personnel. And, I suppose, that is all that the Mussoorie Muni cipality is concerned with.

« ft s t w w f t r  w w f t  : #  * *  WTn*n

jj f*F irfsnm f a t wt n r

m TT WT* n PlKTf tPT v t
5 lf*T pWt ? W*IT ^ ffTTT wynw «*imr f  ?

Shri S. K. Dey: I do not expect any km to Government at all because we do not have any property at Mussoorie established at the expense of Govern ment

Shri Bam Krfahaa Ospta: May 1 know whether there was any request from the Punjab Government to shift this institute to Nilokheri?
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Shri S. K. Dey: That is a different kind of institute. It is going on and' there will be more institutions of that kind. We are now talking of the Cen tral Institute of Study and Research at Musaoorie.

Shri Tangamani: Is it not a fact that a firm decision has already been taken for shifting the Central In stitute of Study and Research to Hyderabad and the buildings are al ready available and the Andhra State Government has agreed to locate this there? If that is the decision where is the need for this delay?

Shri S. K. Dey: I am sorry no de cision has yet been taken; nor is there any building readily available at Hyderabad where we can shift

Shri Yadav Narayan Jadhav: May I know whether Government will think of having two institutes of this kind, one in the north and one in the south?

Mr. Speaker: The hon. Member wants to have two institutions.

Shri S. K Dey: It is difficult to pro vide staff for even one.

Shri Kamaltmyan BaJaJ: May I know whether, by shifting the insti tute to a more central place in the plains, the cost of training will be reduced because in the hill stations the cost is generally higher?

Mr. Speaker: They are all points in favour.

Shrf S. K. Dey: Perhaps, that will be considered.

Shri D. C. Sharaa: May I know if the hon. Minister is aware of some of the adverse and unfavourable com ments about the institute that It is not serving any very useful purpose?
Has he got any reply to these com ments?

Shri S. K. Dey: There are a number of our friends in this House who have also been to this institute. I have not heard any adverse comments from any one of them. There have been others from the State Legislatures also and officers from States who have seen that. Whatever delects there are in the training are continually being corrected. But almost everyone has complained that after a certain age th e high elevation is not very cordial in it« hoapftality to people.

Colorisatkm of Vaaaapatl

+
•a** f Shri H&.-ish Chandra Mathurt

\ Shri Vidya Charan Shukla:

Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state:

(a) whether tests for colorisation of Vanaspati have been finalised; and

(b) if so, what steps are being taken to enforce compulsory use of the colouring agent?

The Deputy Minister of Food and Agriculture (Shri A. M. Thomas): (a)
No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

Shri HarUh Chandra Mathur: May
I know the progress made in this matter and also whether any interim report has been received?

Shri A. M. Thomas: Research is going on for finding a suitable colour for vanaspati and that is being co ordinated under the auspices of a committee of experts appointed by the Food and Agriculture Ministry on 10th June, 1960.

Shri Hartah Chandra Mathur: May
I know whether the Qovemment have clearly indicated their decision that as soon a* the tests are finalised, van aspati would be coloured and whether this decision has also been conveyed to the manufacturers?

Shri A. 1C Hi own: The Govern ment has agreed in principle, as the HouMt knows, that if a suitable colour
b found coloyxtsation would be in

*22 81 Oral Answers

troduced for vanaspati. The difficulty is in finding a suitable colour. We should also remember that the remedy should not be worse than the disease
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Start S. M. Baae tje e : M ay I know whether it is a ta c t th a t Government a re unable to ta k e a final decision be cause of the serious pressure tram the manufacturan and if so what steps
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